GOWDA SARASWATHA BRAHMANA MAHASABHA- KERALA

State Committee, Gosripuram, Kochi-2

Ref: Gen/001/2024

Date: 02/03/2024

Circular No 003/2024

To:

All Gramasabha/Samyuktha Gramasabha, Zonal Council and State Committee members.

Priya Samaj Bandhav,

Nithya Vyasopasana during Swamiji's Vasanthotsavam 2024 at Ernakulam

Bhagavan Sri Vedavyasa, Jnanavatar of Lord Sri Mahavishnu, is the presiding deity of Sri Kashi Math Samsthan. Paramapoojaneeya Srimad Sudhindra Thirtha Swamiji have blessed our Samaj by establishing Sri Vyasashrama, an exclusive temple dedicated to Bhagavan Sri Vedavyasa at the banks of divine Ganga at Haridwar and formulating 'Sri Vyasopasana' for the Aradhana of Jnana-Abhaya pradaata Lord Sri Vyasa.

As we all know, our Dharmaguru Sri Kashi Mathadeesh H H Srimad Samyamindra Thirtha Swamiji's Vasanthotsavam is scheduled to take place at Sri Thirumala Devaswom Temple, Ernakulam from April 4th, 2024 to May 23^{rd,} 2023. It is a golden opportunity as well as our bounden duty to offer our Seva at the lotus feet of Lord Sri Vedavyasa and Paramapoojaneeya Swamiji during these festive days. We are very glad to inform that Parapoojaneeya Swamiji have blessed our request to offer Nitya Vyasopasana during Vasanthotsava.

Vyasopasana is planned to be performed at Sri Vyas Mandir, ETD from 9.00 am to 11.00 am April 5th, 2024 onwards on all days except during the days of Bhajana Saptaha and a few auspicious days when other programmes are being planned. The Mahasabha seeks the support and co-operation from all Grama Sabhas throughout the state.

The programme will be coordinated by Smt Santhi S Pai, Thiruvalla (Mob. No. 86066 02841) and Smt Ujithra Sreekanth Prabhu, Kodungalloor (Mob. No. 98462 86073). All the Gramasabha Councils are requested to contact the above Zonal Coordinators at the earliest, not later than March 20th, 2024 and book their dates for Vyasopasana.

Once again seeking the co-operation of all the Grama Sabha units for the successful conduct of the programme.

In Service of Samaj

Sathish Kumar U Naik

General Secretary

Website: www.gsbmahasabha-kerala.org Tel No. 8893308416/8547118273

e-mail: upendrasatish@gmail.com